
Household Income Profile
4208 Bishop Lane, Louisville, KY, 40218 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Oriental Garden Latitude: 38.20047
Ring: 1 mile radius Longitude: -85.68667

2019-2024 2019-2024
Summary 2019 2024 Change Annual Rate

Population 9,597 9,668 71 0.15%
Households 4,502 4,526 24 0.11%
Median Age 41.8 42.9 1.1 0.52%
Average Household Size 2.09 2.10 0.01 0.10%

              2019               2024
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

4,502 100% 4,526 100%
<$15,000 705 15.7% 568 12.5%
$15,000-$24,999 555 12.3% 495 10.9%
$25,000-$34,999 454 10.1% 437 9.7%
$35,000-$49,999 688 15.3% 674 14.9%
$50,000-$74,999 701 15.6% 694 15.3%
$75,000-$99,999 441 9.8% 478 10.6%
$100,000-$149,999 639 14.2% 780 17.2%
$150,000-$199,999 202 4.5% 267 5.9%
$200,000+ 117 2.6% 135 3.0%

Median Household Income $45,816 $52,315
Average Household Income $65,702 $75,336
Per Capita Income $31,141 $35,620

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
4208 Bishop Lane, Louisville, KY, 40218 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Oriental Garden Latitude: 38.20047
Ring: 1 mile radius Longitude: -85.68667

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 240 677 631 655 936 725 638

<$15,000 62 109 103 93 168 95 74
$15,000-$24,999 45 76 54 44 88 103 143
$25,000-$34,999 31 73 55 46 61 64 123
$35,000-$49,999 45 102 108 91 116 117 109
$50,000-$74,999 32 131 85 109 164 105 74
$75,000-$99,999 13 59 74 74 102 85 34
$100,000-$149,999 10 93 101 132 158 89 56
$150,000-$199,999 2 26 36 45 46 34 13
$200,000+ 1 6 14 21 32 32 11

Median HH Income $28,636 $45,801 $49,054 $59,984 $53,786 $47,147 $32,704
Average HH Income $38,732 $59,491 $68,839 $77,798 $71,976 $71,705 $50,891

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 25.8% 16.1% 16.3% 14.2% 17.9% 13.1% 11.6%
$15,000-$24,999 18.8% 11.2% 8.6% 6.7% 9.4% 14.2% 22.4%
$25,000-$34,999 12.9% 10.8% 8.7% 7.0% 6.5% 8.8% 19.3%
$35,000-$49,999 18.8% 15.1% 17.1% 13.9% 12.4% 16.1% 17.1%
$50,000-$74,999 13.3% 19.4% 13.5% 16.6% 17.5% 14.5% 11.6%
$75,000-$99,999 5.4% 8.7% 11.7% 11.3% 10.9% 11.7% 5.3%
$100,000-$149,999 4.2% 13.7% 16.0% 20.2% 16.9% 12.3% 8.8%
$150,000-$199,999 0.8% 3.8% 5.7% 6.9% 4.9% 4.7% 2.0%
$200,000+ 0.4% 0.9% 2.2% 3.2% 3.4% 4.4% 1.7%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
4208 Bishop Lane, Louisville, KY, 40218 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Oriental Garden Latitude: 38.20047
Ring: 1 mile radius Longitude: -85.68667

2024 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 253 620 677 583 825 815 754

<$15,000 60 72 88 65 117 88 78
$15,000-$24,999 46 54 46 31 67 99 151
$25,000-$34,999 32 61 53 37 49 70 135
$35,000-$49,999 49 87 110 78 95 128 127
$50,000-$74,999 35 125 89 96 145 117 86
$75,000-$99,999 15 60 88 73 94 100 48
$100,000-$149,999 12 119 134 136 171 121 87
$150,000-$199,999 3 34 50 48 55 51 25
$200,000+ 1 7 18 18 32 42 17

Median HH Income $30,714 $55,140 $59,469 $69,471 $62,244 $53,637 $36,091
Average HH Income $42,341 $71,410 $79,888 $86,821 $83,584 $82,201 $60,121

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 23.7% 11.6% 13.0% 11.1% 14.2% 10.8% 10.3%
$15,000-$24,999 18.2% 8.7% 6.8% 5.3% 8.1% 12.1% 20.0%
$25,000-$34,999 12.6% 9.8% 7.8% 6.3% 5.9% 8.6% 17.9%
$35,000-$49,999 19.4% 14.0% 16.2% 13.4% 11.5% 15.7% 16.8%
$50,000-$74,999 13.8% 20.2% 13.1% 16.5% 17.6% 14.4% 11.4%
$75,000-$99,999 5.9% 9.7% 13.0% 12.5% 11.4% 12.3% 6.4%
$100,000-$149,999 4.7% 19.2% 19.8% 23.3% 20.7% 14.8% 11.5%
$150,000-$199,999 1.2% 5.5% 7.4% 8.2% 6.7% 6.3% 3.3%
$200,000+ 0.4% 1.1% 2.7% 3.1% 3.9% 5.2% 2.3%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
4208 Bishop Lane, Louisville, KY, 40218 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Oriental Garden Latitude: 38.20047
Ring: 3 mile radius Longitude: -85.68667

2019-2024 2019-2024
Summary 2019 2024 Change Annual Rate

Population 93,687 94,616 929 0.20%
Households 40,762 41,120 358 0.18%
Median Age 39.2 40.4 1.2 0.60%
Average Household Size 2.23 2.23 0.00 0.00%

              2019               2024
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

40,762 100% 41,120 100%
<$15,000 4,811 11.8% 3,848 9.4%
$15,000-$24,999 4,039 9.9% 3,433 8.3%
$25,000-$34,999 4,418 10.8% 4,053 9.9%
$35,000-$49,999 6,313 15.5% 6,135 14.9%
$50,000-$74,999 6,800 16.7% 6,611 16.1%
$75,000-$99,999 4,782 11.7% 5,035 12.2%
$100,000-$149,999 5,139 12.6% 6,143 14.9%
$150,000-$199,999 2,108 5.2% 2,879 7.0%
$200,000+ 2,352 5.8% 2,983 7.3%

Median Household Income $52,057 $59,456
Average Household Income $77,414 $90,535
Per Capita Income $33,893 $39,590

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
4208 Bishop Lane, Louisville, KY, 40218 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Oriental Garden Latitude: 38.20047
Ring: 3 mile radius Longitude: -85.68667

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 2,034 6,918 6,813 6,341 7,977 5,949 4,730

<$15,000 438 817 669 607 967 644 669
$15,000-$24,999 287 567 427 379 653 656 1,070
$25,000-$34,999 314 814 616 524 594 651 905
$35,000-$49,999 370 1,130 969 908 1,061 1,079 797
$50,000-$74,999 313 1,317 1,087 1,070 1,480 1,017 517
$75,000-$99,999 134 872 945 788 1,021 688 333
$100,000-$149,999 114 876 1,178 1,022 1,109 593 248
$150,000-$199,999 26 268 464 482 504 262 104
$200,000+ 38 257 459 562 588 359 89

Median HH Income $34,073 $51,676 $64,630 $65,586 $59,654 $48,943 $31,142
Average HH Income $47,839 $70,418 $88,157 $94,923 $86,435 $75,640 $48,442

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 21.5% 11.8% 9.8% 9.6% 12.1% 10.8% 14.1%
$15,000-$24,999 14.1% 8.2% 6.3% 6.0% 8.2% 11.0% 22.6%
$25,000-$34,999 15.4% 11.8% 9.0% 8.3% 7.4% 10.9% 19.1%
$35,000-$49,999 18.2% 16.3% 14.2% 14.3% 13.3% 18.1% 16.8%
$50,000-$74,999 15.4% 19.0% 16.0% 16.9% 18.6% 17.1% 10.9%
$75,000-$99,999 6.6% 12.6% 13.9% 12.4% 12.8% 11.6% 7.0%
$100,000-$149,999 5.6% 12.7% 17.3% 16.1% 13.9% 10.0% 5.2%
$150,000-$199,999 1.3% 3.9% 6.8% 7.6% 6.3% 4.4% 2.2%
$200,000+ 1.9% 3.7% 6.7% 8.9% 7.4% 6.0% 1.9%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
4208 Bishop Lane, Louisville, KY, 40218 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Oriental Garden Latitude: 38.20047
Ring: 3 mile radius Longitude: -85.68667

2024 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 2,013 6,556 6,980 6,211 7,162 6,736 5,462

<$15,000 385 600 519 449 670 572 654
$15,000-$24,999 250 435 336 284 468 603 1,057
$25,000-$34,999 287 676 529 442 464 672 982
$35,000-$49,999 374 1,025 907 812 892 1,179 947
$50,000-$74,999 327 1,209 1,043 974 1,276 1,159 623
$75,000-$99,999 153 867 992 812 953 814 443
$100,000-$149,999 151 1,041 1,408 1,154 1,177 814 397
$150,000-$199,999 34 372 650 621 602 399 201
$200,000+ 53 332 594 663 660 524 158

Median HH Income $37,498 $58,865 $78,010 $78,492 $70,010 $55,519 $35,415
Average HH Income $55,937 $83,618 $103,797 $110,338 $101,604 $89,227 $59,223

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 19.1% 9.2% 7.4% 7.2% 9.4% 8.5% 12.0%
$15,000-$24,999 12.4% 6.6% 4.8% 4.6% 6.5% 9.0% 19.4%
$25,000-$34,999 14.3% 10.3% 7.6% 7.1% 6.5% 10.0% 18.0%
$35,000-$49,999 18.6% 15.6% 13.0% 13.1% 12.5% 17.5% 17.3%
$50,000-$74,999 16.2% 18.4% 14.9% 15.7% 17.8% 17.2% 11.4%
$75,000-$99,999 7.6% 13.2% 14.2% 13.1% 13.3% 12.1% 8.1%
$100,000-$149,999 7.5% 15.9% 20.2% 18.6% 16.4% 12.1% 7.3%
$150,000-$199,999 1.7% 5.7% 9.3% 10.0% 8.4% 5.9% 3.7%
$200,000+ 2.6% 5.1% 8.5% 10.7% 9.2% 7.8% 2.9%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
4208 Bishop Lane, Louisville, KY, 40218 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Oriental Garden Latitude: 38.20047
Ring: 5 mile radius Longitude: -85.68667

2019-2024 2019-2024
Summary 2019 2024 Change Annual Rate

Population 260,724 266,936 6,212 0.47%
Households 116,614 119,439 2,825 0.48%
Median Age 39.0 39.9 0.9 0.46%
Average Household Size 2.15 2.15 0.00 0.00%

              2019               2024
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

116,614 100% 119,439 100%
<$15,000 15,547 13.3% 12,870 10.8%
$15,000-$24,999 11,774 10.1% 10,424 8.7%
$25,000-$34,999 12,388 10.6% 11,482 9.6%
$35,000-$49,999 17,984 15.4% 17,495 14.6%
$50,000-$74,999 19,311 16.6% 19,175 16.1%
$75,000-$99,999 13,316 11.4% 14,451 12.1%
$100,000-$149,999 14,680 12.6% 18,088 15.1%
$150,000-$199,999 5,951 5.1% 8,287 6.9%
$200,000+ 5,663 4.9% 7,166 6.0%

Median Household Income $50,538 $57,615
Average Household Income $73,914 $86,241
Per Capita Income $33,147 $38,676

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
4208 Bishop Lane, Louisville, KY, 40218 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Oriental Garden Latitude: 38.20047
Ring: 5 mile radius Longitude: -85.68667

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 6,574 20,847 19,465 18,340 21,791 16,413 13,184

<$15,000 1,560 2,435 1,931 1,981 3,199 2,174 2,267
$15,000-$24,999 1,013 1,708 1,196 1,135 1,921 1,971 2,831
$25,000-$34,999 1,054 2,430 1,769 1,538 1,678 1,684 2,236
$35,000-$49,999 1,134 3,474 2,746 2,581 2,880 2,860 2,310
$50,000-$74,999 907 3,831 3,145 3,175 3,984 2,805 1,462
$75,000-$99,999 394 2,614 2,722 2,311 2,707 1,777 791
$100,000-$149,999 324 2,744 3,567 2,889 2,859 1,579 718
$150,000-$199,999 90 914 1,270 1,396 1,254 715 311
$200,000+ 97 699 1,119 1,333 1,309 847 258

Median HH Income $31,032 $51,674 $64,530 $62,959 $55,685 $46,681 $30,914
Average HH Income $44,510 $70,303 $85,723 $89,581 $79,887 $71,471 $48,223

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 23.7% 11.7% 9.9% 10.8% 14.7% 13.2% 17.2%
$15,000-$24,999 15.4% 8.2% 6.1% 6.2% 8.8% 12.0% 21.5%
$25,000-$34,999 16.0% 11.7% 9.1% 8.4% 7.7% 10.3% 17.0%
$35,000-$49,999 17.2% 16.7% 14.1% 14.1% 13.2% 17.4% 17.5%
$50,000-$74,999 13.8% 18.4% 16.2% 17.3% 18.3% 17.1% 11.1%
$75,000-$99,999 6.0% 12.5% 14.0% 12.6% 12.4% 10.8% 6.0%
$100,000-$149,999 4.9% 13.2% 18.3% 15.8% 13.1% 9.6% 5.4%
$150,000-$199,999 1.4% 4.4% 6.5% 7.6% 5.8% 4.4% 2.4%
$200,000+ 1.5% 3.4% 5.7% 7.3% 6.0% 5.2% 2.0%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
4208 Bishop Lane, Louisville, KY, 40218 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Oriental Garden Latitude: 38.20047
Ring: 5 mile radius Longitude: -85.68667

2024 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 6,736 20,017 20,333 18,300 20,223 18,595 15,235

<$15,000 1,402 1,769 1,539 1,519 2,351 2,057 2,233
$15,000-$24,999 923 1,307 978 906 1,453 1,948 2,908
$25,000-$34,999 1,022 2,019 1,578 1,293 1,378 1,738 2,454
$35,000-$49,999 1,187 3,108 2,615 2,322 2,509 3,086 2,668
$50,000-$74,999 993 3,589 3,111 2,956 3,616 3,157 1,753
$75,000-$99,999 476 2,717 2,950 2,443 2,653 2,140 1,071
$100,000-$149,999 452 3,342 4,354 3,407 3,197 2,186 1,151
$150,000-$199,999 143 1,274 1,797 1,832 1,579 1,083 580
$200,000+ 137 892 1,411 1,623 1,486 1,200 417

Median HH Income $35,176 $60,204 $77,221 $76,196 $64,558 $52,619 $35,086
Average HH Income $52,485 $83,689 $99,465 $104,666 $93,710 $83,399 $58,291

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 20.8% 8.8% 7.6% 8.3% 11.6% 11.1% 14.7%
$15,000-$24,999 13.7% 6.5% 4.8% 5.0% 7.2% 10.5% 19.1%
$25,000-$34,999 15.2% 10.1% 7.8% 7.1% 6.8% 9.3% 16.1%
$35,000-$49,999 17.6% 15.5% 12.9% 12.7% 12.4% 16.6% 17.5%
$50,000-$74,999 14.7% 17.9% 15.3% 16.2% 17.9% 17.0% 11.5%
$75,000-$99,999 7.1% 13.6% 14.5% 13.3% 13.1% 11.5% 7.0%
$100,000-$149,999 6.7% 16.7% 21.4% 18.6% 15.8% 11.8% 7.6%
$150,000-$199,999 2.1% 6.4% 8.8% 10.0% 7.8% 5.8% 3.8%
$200,000+ 2.0% 4.5% 6.9% 8.9% 7.3% 6.5% 2.7%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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